

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION WORKSHOP HARKER HEIGHTS CITY HALL WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2022

Notice is hereby given that beginning at 5:30 P.M. on Wednesday, April 13, 2022, and continuing from day to day thereafter if necessary, the Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z) of the City of Harker Heights will hold a workshop in the Kitty Young Council Chamber at 305 Miller's Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas 76548. The subjects to be discussed are listed in the following Agenda:

MEETING AGENDA

- *I.* CALL TO ORDER Convene Workshop of the Planning and Zoning Commission and establish a quorum.
- *II.* Presentations by Staff:
 - 1. Receive & discuss update regarding the update to the Mobility 2030 Plan.
- *III.* Adjournment of Workshop.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act, the above Notice of Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, was posted at the Harker Heights Municipal Building, and the City of Harker Heights website which is readily accessible to the public at all times, by **10:00 A.M. on Friday, April 8**, **2022.** Please contact the Planning and Development Department at (254) 953-5648 for further information.

Yvonne K. Spell

Yvonne K. Spell, City Planner

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 254-953-5600, or FAX 254-953-5614, or email <u>jhelsham@harkerheights.gov</u> for further information.